

1965

Dennis Earl v. Lanette Winder Earl : Brief of Appellant

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Richard B. Wolley; Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Earl v. Earl*, No. 10313 (1965).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3579

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
ARGUMENT	3
POINT 1. That the plaintiff's motion for a new trial or amendment of the Findings and Conclusions and Decree is not supported by an Affidavit as required by URCP 59(c).	3
POINT 2. That the evidence used to support the amended decree is insufficient. That the Conclusions of Law based on said Findings and Decree is contrary to the law of the State as expressed by the Supreme Court.	4
POINT 3. That the Decree if sustained by this court would render interstate attempts to collect child support useless.	5
POINT 4. Defendant's counsel should be granted a reasonable counsel fee for the bringing of this appeal.	5
CONCLUSION	6

INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

Rule 59 (c) URCP	3
Rule 59 (a) (c) URCP	4
Baker vs. Baker, 119U 37, 224, P 2d 192	4
McLure vs. Dowell, 15U 2d 324, 392 P 2d 624	4
AM JUR, Parents & Child, Section 42, Murrey vs. Murrey, 216 Cal. 707, 16 Pac. 2d, 741	4
Addey vs. Addey, 240 Iowa 265, 36 NW 2d, 352	4
Bartlett vs. Bartlett, 175 Or. 215, 152 P 2d 402	4
Barnes vs. Lee, 128 Or. 655, 275 P 661 annotated 154, ALR 553	4
Dahlberg vs. Dahlberg, 77U 157, 292 P 214	5
Parish vs. Parish, 84 U 390, 35 P 2d 999	6
